CEN.TES OF MAYAKOBA

Explormg the cavcs of the Yucatan Peninsula

with S] Ahcc Bcnnctt Ivo Chiarmo

- and chry Frawley-Fulchcf






CENOTES OF MAYAKOBA

Exploring the caves of the Yucatin Peninsula

e

MATT SCANTL.AND
with SJ A}ice Beanett, Ivo Chiarino

and ry Frawley-Fulcher
« 9

»

# -
7



™

\EF:‘. %-ﬂ

.8
First edition October 2022 %
e
© 2022 Proyecto Mayakoba %

3
=
= =

All rlghts reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced 0 f.,

Ny
(Matt Scantland, Henry Frawley-Fulcher, Ivo Chiarino, SJ Alice ﬁ%nnett)

Project and Diving by Team Proyecto Mayakoba.

Written by Matt Scantland. &

Design by SJ Alice Bennett.

Cave surveys and maps by Ivo Chiarino, Matt Scantland, an@fﬁenry Frawley-Fulcher.
Burrodromo cartographic map illustrated by Ivo Chiarino.

Printed in the United States of America.

www.CenotesOfMayakoba.com



Title page: The far reaches of Ma’ Aayin, where percolation
from the limestone walls mixes with the saltwater
halocline to create a spooky and alien world.

Copyright page: Henry squeezes through a tighter section in
Burrodromo as percolation from the soft limestone clouds the water.




Contents



Introduction
Mayakoba

Caves & Cenotes
Guadalupe
Burrodromo
Equipment & Planning
Ak KU’

Navigation

Senderos

Surveying & Maps
Hole 7

Photography & Video
The Canals

Ma’ Aayin

The Team

The Future & Getting Involved

12

22

42

50

82

100

108

118

124

132

138

150

160

190

200












CenotesOf Mayakoba.com



