# CENOTES OF MAYAKOBA

Exploring the caves of the Yucatán Peninsula

#### MATT SCANTLAND

with SJ Alice Bennett, Ivo Chiarino and Henry Frawley-Fulcher

## CENOTES OF MAYAKOBA

Exploring the caves of the Yucatán Peninsula

#### MATT SCANTLAND

with SJ Alice Bennett, Ivo Chiarino and Henry Frawley-Fulcher Cenotes of Mayakoba is a non-profit project to support the conservation of the caves and freshwater aquifer of the Yucatán Peninsula of Mexico. Please consider supporting the future of this region at www.CenotesOfMayakoba.com.

First edition October 2022 © 2022 Proyecto Mayakoba

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced or used in any manner without the prior written permission of the copyright owner, except for the use of brief quotations in a book review. To contact the publishers, please email info@CenotesOfMayakoba.com.

Project and Diving by Team Proyecto Mayakoba. (Matt Scantland, Henry Frawley-Fulcher, Ivo Chiarino, SJ Alice Bennett)

Written by Matt Scantland.

Design by SJ Alice Bennett.

Photography by SJ Alice Bennett, Henry Frawley-Fulcher, Ivo Chiarino, and Matt Scantland. Cave surveys and maps by Ivo Chiarino, Matt Scantland, and Henry Frawley-Fulcher. Burrodromo cartographic map illustrated by Ivo Chiarino. Printed in the United States of America.

www.CenotesOfMayakoba.com

*Title page:* The far reaches of Ma' Áayin, where percolation from the limestone walls mixes with the saltwater halocline to create a spooky and alien world.

*Copyright page:* Henry squeezes through a tighter section in Burrodromo as percolation from the soft limestone clouds the water.

### Contents

Introduction	6
Mayakoba	12
Caves & Cenotes	22
Guadalupe	42
Burrodromo	50
Equipment & Planning	82
Ak K'U'	100
Navigation	108
Senderos	118
Surveying & Maps	124
Hole 7	132
Photography & Video	138
The Canals	150
Ma'Áayin	160
The Team	190
The Future & Getting Involved	200





CenotesOfMayakoba.com